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AGR ICUL TUR E. DEL AWARE. GOV 

OFFICE OF THE STEWARDS 

Stewards Ruling 01-2023 

Ruling Date: 3/24/2023 

Violation Date:3/24/2023 

Licensee: Mayker Del Rosario 

License Type: Groom 

FAX: (302) 994-3567 

DOB: 7/1/1990 

RCI ID: 2219668 

Ruling Type/Description: Failure to Follow Facility Regulations and Counterfeiting of 

Vehicle Sticker 

DTRC Rules Cited: 2.5.1.4, 3.3.2, 3.3.3 and 3.4.1.4 

Fine: $200 Fine Due Date: 3/29/2023 

Narrative: 

Groom Mayker Del Rosario, DOB:7/1/1990, RCI ID:2219668, having appeared before State 

Steward Eric Coatrieux, Mr. Del Rosario is fined the sum of two hundred ($200) for failing to 

stop at the security gate without a valid car pass and for falsifying a facility issued car pass. A 

violation of DTRC rule 2.5.1.4 (Failure to Comply), 3.3.2, 3.3.3 and 3.4.1.4 (Stewards Duties) 

Failure to pay the assessed fine by the due date may result in a suspension of license. 

Monetary fines not paid within the parameters of the official ruling are subject to penalty and 

interest charges at the rate of 1.5% per month compounded monthly. 
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